HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 566 by Representative Bagley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "licensure of" and before "production facilities" insert "marijuana"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, delete "Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 24, after "provided that" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 7 thereof "on or before August 1, 2023,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, delete "than thirty days after July 1, 2023,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, change "health of their" to "the department of its"